SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 9642/2018

PUNJAB SINGH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KASHMIR SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on Default)

Date: 25-04-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Utkarsh Singh, Adv.

Mr. Rishi Malhotra, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ananta Prasad Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Gagan Gupta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As a last chance, five weeks' time is granted to learned counsel for the petitioner to take necessary steps with regard to brining on record the legal heirs of deceased Respondent Nos.1 to 4 and 6 failing which the special leave petition with respect to Respondent Nos.1 to 4 and 6 shall stand dismissed without further reference to the Court.

(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA)
COURT MASTER

(SANTOSH KUMAR)
COURT MASTER