## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. MAHESH TANAJIRAO PATANKAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 9642/2018

PUNJAB SINGH Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

KASHMIR SINGH (DEAD) THR LRS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 29-01-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rishi Malhotra, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr.Ananta Prasad Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Gagan Gupta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Two weeks time, as last chance is granted to the petitioner, for furnishing fresh particulars and to take fresh steps in respect of respondent Nos.6(i)(a) & 6(i)(b).

Service is complete on other respondents.

List again on 13.3.2024.

MAHESH TANAJIRAO PATANKAR Registrar

MG